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MASHAM TOWNSHIP, Quebec

Microfilm, n.d., 1845-1964. 7 reels, M-7496 to M-7502.

The collection was filmed in 1984 from the originals then on deposit at
the Public Archives of Canada. Each reel was numbered with an
automatic counter which appears on the top right corner of every fame.

Finding Aid No. 970 presents a list of file titles, correlating reel and
frame numbers to the file. The files have been organized by subject
and no longer reflect their separate provenance.

Minute book, 1893-1915; and miscellaneous papers, 1855-1926, of the

- Municipal Council of the Township of Masham; Poll Tax and Valuation Roll

records, 1857-1863. Attendance records and daily register sheets, 1860-
1885; cash book, 1913-1927 and miscellaneous papers 1857-1886, of the
Masham School Commission. Deposited in 1974 by Mrs. H. Dodds of
Ottawa.

Local records of Masham and Wakefield containing proceedings of the
Municipal Council of Masham, 1857-1931; returns, 1858-1867; voters lists,
1861-1906; papers relating to roads, 1855-1911 and other miscellaneous
papers.

Papers of the Masham School Commissioners, 1859-1950. Deposited in
1975 by Dr. and Mrs. Stuart Geggie of Wakefield, Quebec.

October 1984 7-
M. McLean//s. /7; - Pre-Confederation



Vol.

File No.

A.

Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964

1
2

3

o~ Oy

10
11
12
13

Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions
Petitions

Petitions

File Description

Masham Township, Quebec

MG 8, F 133

concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning
concerning

concerning

roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads
roads

roads

Dates

n.d.
1855
1856
1857
1858
1859
1860
1861
1862
1863
1864
1865
1866

Reel No.

M~7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496

Frame

1-17
18-34
35-42
43-75
76-78
79-92
93-104
105-114
115-127
128-133
134-140
141-150
151-166



Vol. File No. File Description Dates Reel No, Frame

A. Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964 (cont'd)

D S

1
(cont'd)

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Petitions concerning roads

Petitions concerning roads

Petitions concerning roads

Petitions concerning roads

Petitions concerning roads

Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road

Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports
Inspector Reports

Inspector Reports

1867
1871
1875-1876
1877
1893-1911
1855

1856
1857
1858

1859
1860

1861

1863
1864
1865

1866

1867

M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496

167-172
173-185
186-203
204-213
214-222
223-234
235-256
257-274
275-276
277-300
301-316
317-328
329-363
364-398
399-452
453-317
518-566
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Vol. File No.

File Description

Dates

A. Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964

1 31

(cont'd)
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
47
42

43

44
45
46

Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road
Road

Miscellaneous documents concerning

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector

Inspector

Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports
Reports

Reports

roads & bridges

Road Bonds

Bridge at "MclLarens Mills"

McLaren Road

1868
1869
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1889
1890
1893
1904-1911

n.d., 1856-
1882

1863
1870-1890
1866-1904

Reel No.
(cont'd)
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7496
M-7497
M-7497
M-7497
M-7497
M-7497
M-7497
M-7497

M-7497
M-7497
M-7497

Frame

567-606
607-633
634-679
640-732
733-785
786-821
1-47
48-109
110-152
1563-195
196-227
228-234
235-279

280-297
298-314
315-330
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Vol. File No.

File Description

Dates

A. Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964

1 47
(cont'd)
48

50

51

52

54

55

Kingsbury Ditch

Documents relating to Surveys

Notice & Proceedings, Sessions
of the Municipal Council of
the Township of Masham

Notice & Proceedings, Sessions
of the Municipal Council of
the Township of Masham

Notice & Proceedings, Sessions
of the Municipal Council of
the Township of Masham

Notice & Proceedings, Sessions
of the Municipal Council of
the Township of Masham

Wotice & Proceedings, Sessions
of the Municipal Council of
the Township of Masham

Appointments & Qaths of Office

Appointments & Oaths of Office

1877
n.d., 1859-

1863

1853-1856

1857-1860

1862-1864

1861

1870-1931

n.d., 1845-
1860

1861-1905

"~ Reel No.

(cont'd)

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

M-7497

Frame

331-340
341-373

374-403

404-497

498-545

546-582

583-597

598-721

722-798



File No.

Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964

56
b
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65

66
67
68

69
70

File Description

Documents relating to by-laws
Change of Proprietors Notices
Cattle Reports

Returns Masham Township
Council House

Prince Consort National Memorial
Monument

Immigration
Resignations
Requétes réclamant le Frangais

Petitions for Licences (tavern,
groceries, etc.)

Miscellaneous Petitions
Seigneurial Indemnity

Sale from Edward Brown to Henry
Burton and Mary Bradley

Elections

Po11 Book for the Election of

the Council, Township of Wakefield

Dates

1863—1864
1876-1880
1857-1862
1858-1867
1856
1863

1865

1864-1867
1864-1865
1856-1865

n.d., 1876

1861-1897
1896

Reel No.

(cont'd)

M-7498
M-7498
M-7498
M-7498
M-7498
M-7498

M-7498
M-7498
M-7498
M-7498

M-7498
M-7498
M-7498

M-7498
M-7498

Frame

1-8
9-14
15-25
26-41
42-48
49-52

53-54
55-58
59-63
64-98

99-144
145-153
154-160

161-167
168-173
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Vol.

File No.

A.

2
(cont'd)

Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964

71

72
73
74
75
76
77

78
78
80
81
82
83
84
85

86

File Description

Alphabetical Voters Lists
(Po11 Book)

Envelopes

Circulars

Orders from James Pritchard
Account Book

Cash Book

Voucher orders and miscellaneous
related matters

Audit Office
Audit Office
Audit Office
Receipts
Receipts
Receipts
Receipts

Notices for Payments

Collection Rolls

Dates Reel No.
(cont'd)
1861-1906 M-7498
M-7498
n.d., 1856-1864 M-7498
1865 M-7498
1897-1903 M-7498
1903-1904 M-7498
n.d., 1856-1876 M-7498
1856-1862 M-7498
1864-1865 M-7498
1867-1870 M-7498
1855-1860 M-7498
1861-1865 M-7498
1866-1969 M-7498
1870-1926 M-7498
1857-1863 5t;ggg
1856-1858 M-7499

Frame

174-224

225-235
236-279
280-290
291-344
345-355
356-427

428-439
440-443
444 -450
451-539
540-599
600-640
641-694

695-764
1-34

35-66



Vol. File No. File Description Dates Reel No. Frame

A. Municipal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d., 1845-1964 (cont'd)

2 87 Collection Rolls 1859-1902 M-7499 67-204
88 Militia Rolls 1869 M-7499 205-216
89 Valuation Rolls 1858-1872 M-7499 217-335
90 Valuation Rolls 1899 M-7499 336-423

3 91 Account Book 1887-1892 M-7499 424-580
92 Minute Book 1893-1915 M-7500 1-220

Also contains list of Township
Councillors, 1892-1898, oaths
of office taken by councillors
and mayors, 1893-1913, minutes
of meetings of the ratepayers
or electors of the municipality,
1893-1913 and copies of some
public notices.

B Masham School Commission, 1857-1927

3 93 School Commissioners' Minute Books 1903-1935 M-7500 221-437
94 School Commissioners' Minute Books 1935-1950 M-7500 438-589
‘ M-7501 1-35
95 Account Book, School Commissioners, 1862-1870 M-7501 36-144

Masham



e

B R
s i 4 i o S

vol.

B.

4
(cont'd)

File No.
Masham School Commission, 1857-1927

96

97

98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106

107
108

File Description

Account Book. School Commissioners,
Masham

Census roll of the municipality of
Masham

School Census and School fees
Assessment Rolls, School, Masham
Assessment and Collection Rolls
Collection Rolls, Schools, Masham

Collection Rolls of the School
Commissioners of Masham

Collection Roll
Pol1l Tax and Valuation roll records
Monthly Teachers Reports

Hiring of teachers and other
documents relating to schools

Monthly School Attendance Reports

Monthly Attendance Book

(cont'd)

Dates

1862-1900

1881

1890-1907
1901-1902
1894-1895
1859-1878
1876-1881

1896-1897
1857-1863
1885-1895
1899-1903

1880
1885-1886

Reel Mo.

M-7501

M-7501

M-7501
M-7501
M-7501
M-7501
M-7501

M-7501
M-7501
M-7501
M-7501

M-7501

M-7501

Frame

145-209

210-221

222-265
266-272
273-297
298-329
330-377

378-382
383-400
401-411
412-447

448-477
478-494



Vol. File No. File Description Dates ‘Reel No. Frame

B. Masham School Commission, 1857-1927 (cont'd)

5 109 Monthly School Attendance Reports 1880-1886 M-7501 495-570
110 Attendance Records n.d., 1860-1885 M-7501 571-613
111 School Registers pp. 1-258 1896-1901 M-7501 614-643

pp. 259 to end M-7502 1-66
112 School Registers 1901-1904 M-7502 67-192
113 Daily Register Sheets 1876 M-7502 193-201
114 School Municipality of Masham 1913-1927 M-7502 202-384
Cash Book
115 Correspondence, Petitions, etc. ¢.1880-1895 M-7502 285-327
concerning schools
116 /This no. ommited in organizing 328
the collection/
117 Miscellaneous papers n.d., 1857-1886 M-7502 329-348
Petition from James Shouldice, 2 August 1857 M-7502

Charles Moor, Henry Nesbit
and Robert Shannon for a
school in No. 6 district

Petition of John Rylie and 9 6 July 1859 M-7502
others for a refund of part

of their school taxes to help

them finish a new school
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Vol. File No.

File Description

B Masham School Commission, 1857-1927

5 117
(cont'd)

118

Motion at a special session of
School Commission

Petition of Thomas Knox, James
Shouldice and James Bryce,
requesting renewal of contract
of Edward Obie as teacher at
No. 6 school

Letter from James Dunkin to Robert

Shannon, concerning No. 6
School

Jamie McDowell to the School
Commissioners, complaining
of the condition of No. 3
school

Cash statement of the Secretary
treasurer of the School
Commission, Draft of Statement
of cash on hand to June 1886

Draft list of inhabitants of No.

9 district having paid school
tax

Miscellaneous Documents con-
cerning schools, Masham

Dates

7 August 1860

19 October 1863

5 December 1865

26 January 1880

September 1,
1882~ June 30,
1883

1879-1903

Reel No,

M-7502

M-7502

M-7502

M-7502

M-7502

M-7502

M-7502

Frame

329-348

349-419
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Vol. File No. File Description Dates

C. Research Papers, 1928, 1937

5 119 Copies of answers to inquiries

(cont'd) (2) concerning Masham Township
Includes a copy of a map of
the Township

‘Reel No.

M-7502

Frame

420-423



