

Public Archives Canada Archives publiques Canada

Manuscript Division

Division des manuscrits

MASHAM TOWNSHIP, Quebec

MG 8, F 133

Finding Aid No. 970 / Instrument de recherche no 970

Prepared in 1975 by Michèle Corbett, Pre-Confederation Section and partially revised in 1984 by Marianne McLean

Préparé en 1975 par Michèle Corbett de la Section des Archives antérieures à la Confédération et révisé en 1984 par Marianne McLean



Microfilm, n.d., 1845-1964. 7 reels, M-7496 to M-7502.

The collection was filmed in 1984 from the originals then on deposit at the Public Archives of Canada. Each reel was numbered with an automatic counter which appears on the top right corner of every fame.

Finding Aid No. 970 presents a list of file titles, correlating reel and frame numbers to the file. The files have been organized by subject and no longer reflect their separate provenance.

Minute book, 1893-1915; and miscellaneous papers, 1855-1926, of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham; Poll Tax and Valuation Roll records, 1857-1863. Attendance records and daily register sheets, 1860-1885; cash book, 1913-1927 and miscellaneous papers 1857-1886, of the Masham School Commission. Deposited in 1974 by Mrs. H. Dodds of Ottawa.

Local records of Masham and Wakefield containing proceedings of the Municipal Council of Masham, 1857-1931; returns, 1858-1867; voters lists, 1861-1906; papers relating to roads, 1855-1911 and other miscellaneous papers.

Papers of the Masham School Commissioners, 1859-1950. Deposited in 1975 by Dr. and Mrs. Stuart Geggie of Wakefield, Quebec.

October 1984
M. McLean (1): 171

- _

Pre-Confederation

Masham Township, Quebec

MG 8, F 133

<u>Vo1</u>	. <u>File No</u> .	File Description	<u>Dates</u>	Reel No.	Frame
	A. Munici	ipal Council of the Township of Mashan	n, n.d., 1845-1964		
1	1	Petitions concerning roads	n.d.	M-7496	1-17
	2	Petitions concerning roads	1855	M-7496	18-34
	3	Petitions concerning roads	1856	M-7496	35-42
	4	Petitions concerning roads	1857	M-7496	43-75
	5	Petitions concerning roads	1858	M-7496	76-78
	6	Petitions concerning roads	1859	M→7496	79-92
	7	Petitions concerning roads	1860	M-7496	93-104
	8	Petitions concerning roads	1861	M-7496	105-114
	9	Petitions concerning roads	1862	M-7496	115-127
	10	Petitions concerning roads	1863	M-7496	128-133
	11	Petitions concerning roads	1864	M-7496	134-140
	12	Petitions concerning roads	1865	M-7496	141-150
	13	Petitions concerning roads	1866	M-7496	151-166

Vol. File No.	File Description	Dates	Reel No,	Frame
A. Municipal	Council of the Township of Masham, n.d.,	1845-1964 (cor	nt'd)	
1 14	Petitions concerning roads	1867	M-7496	167-172
(cont'd) 15	Petitions concerning roads	1871	M-7496	173-185
16	Petitions concerning roads	1875-1876	M-7496	186-203
17	Petitions concerning roads	1877	M-7496	204-213
18	Petitions concerning roads	1893-1911	M-7496	214-222
19	Road Inspector Reports	1855	M-7496	223-234
20	Road Inspector Reports	1856	M-7496	235-256
21	Road Inspector Reports	1857	M-7496	257-274
22	Road Inspector Reports	1858	M-7496	275-276
23	Road Inspector Reports	1859	M-7496	277-300
24	Road Inspector Reports	1860	M-7496	301-316
25	Road Inspector Reports	1861	M-7496	317-328
26	Road Inspector Reports	1863	M-7496	329-363
27	Road Inspector Reports	1864	M-7496	364-398
28	Road Inspector Reports	1865	M-7496	399-452
29	Road Inspector Reports	1866	M-7496	453-517
30	Road Inspector Reports	1867	M-7496	518-566

Vol. File No.	File Description	Dates	Reel No.	Frame
A. Municipal	Council of the Township of Masham, n.d.,	, 1845-1964 (co	nt'd)	
1 31 (cont'd)	Road Inspector Reports	1868	M-7496	567-606
32	Road Inspector Reports	1869	M-7496	607-633
33	Road Inspector Reports	1879	M-7496	634-679
34	Road Inspector Reports	1880	M-7496	640-732
35	Road Inspector Reports	1881	M-7496	733-785
36	Road Inspector Reports	1882	M-7496	786-821
37	Road Inspector Reports	1883	M-7497	1-47
38	Road Inspector Reports	1884	M-7497	48-109
39	Road Inspector Reports	1889	M-7497	110-152
40	Road Inspector Reports	1890	M-7497	153-195
41	Road Inspector Reports	1893	M-7497	196-227
42	Road Inspector Reports	1904-1911	M-7497	228-234
43	Miscellaneous documents concerning roads & bridges	n.d., 1856- 1882	M-7497	235-279
44	Road Bonds	1863	M-7497	280-297
45	Bridge at "McLarens Mills"	1870-1890	M-7497	298-314
46	McLaren Road	1866-1904	M-7497	315-330

Vol. File No.	File Description	<u>Dates</u>	Reel No.	<u>Frame</u>
A. Municipal	Council of the Township of Masham, n.d.,	1845-1964 (co	nt'd)	
1 47 (cont'd)	Kingsbury Ditch	1877	M-7497	331-340
48	Documents relating to Surveys	n.d., 1859- 1863	M-7497	341-373
2 49	Notice & Proceedings, Sessions of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham	1853-1856	M-7497	374-403
50	Notice & Proceedings, Sessions of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham	1857-1860	M-7497	404-497
51	Notice & Proceedings, Sessions of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham	1862-1864	M-7497	498-545
52	Notice & Proceedings, Sessions of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham	1861	M-7497	546-582
53	Notice & Proceedings, Sessions of the Municipal Council of the Township of Masham	1870-1931	M-7497	583-597
54	Appointments & Oaths of Office	n.d., 1845- 1860	M-7497	598-721
55	Appointments & Oaths of Office	1861-1905	M-7497	722-798

311.79					
<u>Vol.</u> <u>F</u>	ile No.	File Description	Dates	Reel No.	Frame
Α.	Munici	pal Council of the Township of Masham, n.d	., 1845-1964 (cont'd)	
2	56	Documents relating to by-laws	1863-1864	M-7498	1-8
(cont'd)	57	Change of Proprietors Notices	1876-1880	M-7498	9-14
	58	Cattle Reports	1857-1862	M-7498	15-25
	59	Returns Masham Township	1858-1867	M-7498	26-41
	60	Council House	1856	M-7498	42-48
	61	Prince Consort National Memorial Monument	1863	M-7498	49-52
	62	Immigration	1865	M-7498	53-54
	63	Resignations	1864-1867	M-7498	55-58
	64	Requêtes réclamant le Français	1864-1865	M-7498	59-63
	65	Petitions for Licences (tavern, groceries, etc.)	1856-1865	M-7498	64-98
	66	Miscellaneous Petitions	n.d., 1876	M-7498	99-144
	67	Seigneurial Indemnity		M-7498	145-153
	68	Sale from Edward Brown to Henry Burton and Mary Bradley		M-7498	154-160
	69	Elections	1861-1897	M-7498	161-167
	70	Poll Book for the Election of the Council, Township of Wakefield	1896	M-7498	168-173

-

A To Charles and the minute of the

<u>Vol</u> . <u>File No.</u>	File Description	<u>Dates</u>	Reel No.	Frame
A. Municip	al Council of the Township of Masham, n.d	., 1845-1964 (c	cont'd)	
2 71 (cont'd)	Alphabetical Voters Lists (Poll Book)	1861-1906	M-7498	174-224
72	Envelopes		M-7498	225-235
73	Circulars	n.d., 1856-1864	M-7498	236-279
74	Orders from James Pritchard	1865	M-7498	280-290
75	Account Book	1897-1903	M-7498	291-344
76	Cash Book	1903-1904	M-7498	345-355
77	Voucher orders and miscellaneous related matters	n.d., 1856-1876	M-7498	356-427
78	Audit Office	1856-1862	M-7498	428-439
79	Audit Office	1864-1865	M-7498	440-443
80	Audit Office	1867-1870	M-7498	444 – 450
81	Receipts	1855-1860	M-7498	451-539
82	Receipts	1861-1865	M-7498	540-599
83	Receipts	1866-1969	M-7498	600-640
84	Receipts	1870-1926	M-7498	641-694
85	Notices for Payments	1857-1863	M-7498 M-7499	695-764 1-34
86	Collection Rolls	1856-1858	M-7499	35-66

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	File Description	<u>Dates</u>	Reel No.	Frame
	A. Municip	al Council of the Township of Masham,	n.d., 1845-1964	(cont'd)	
2	87	Collection Rolls	1859-1902	M-7499	67-204
	88	Militia Rolls	1869	M-7499	205-216
	89	Valuation Rolls	1858-1872	M-7499	217-335
	90	Valuation Rolls	1899	M-7499	336-423
3	91	Account Book	1887-1892	M-7499	424-580
	92	Minute Book	1893-1915	M-7500	1-220
		Also contains list of Township Councillors, 1892-1898, oaths of office taken by councillors and mayors, 1893-1913, minutes of meetings of the ratepayers or electors of the municipality, 1893-1913 and copies of some public notices.			
	B Masham	School Commission, 1857-1927			
3	93	School Commissioners' Minute Books	1903-1935	M-7500	221-437
	94	School Commissioners' Minute Books	1935-1950	M-7500 M-7501	438-589 1-35
	95	Account Book, School Commissioners, Masham	1862-1870	M-7501	36-144

<u>Vol</u> . <u>Fil</u>	le No.	File Description	<u>Dates</u>	Reel No.	Frame
B. Ma	asham S	School Commission, 1857-1927 (cont'd)			
4 (cont'd)	96	Account Book. School Commissioners, Masham	1862-1900	M-7501	145-209
ğ	97	Census roll of the municipality of Masham	1881	M-7501	210-221
ġ	98	School Census and School fees	1890-1907	M-7501	222-265
ğ	99	Assessment Rolls, School, Masham	1901-1902	M-7501	266-272
3	100	Assessment and Collection Rolls	1894-1895	M-7501	273-297
	101	Collection Rolls, Schools, Masham	1859-1878	M-7501	298-329
į	102	Collection Rolls of the School Commissioners of Masham	1876-1881	M-7501	330-377
-	103	Collection Roll	1896-1897	M-7501	378-382
	104	Poll Tax and Valuation roll records	1857-1863	M-7501	383-400
	105	Monthly Teachers Reports	1885-1895	M-7501	401-411
	106	Hiring of teachers and other documents relating to schools	1899-1903	M-7501	412-447
•	107	Monthly School Attendance Reports	1880	M-7501	448-477
	108	Monthly Attendance Book	1885-1886	M-7501	478-494

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	File Description	Dates	Reel No.	Frame
	B. Masham	School Commission, 1857-1927 (co	ont'd)		
5	109	Monthly School Attendance Reports	1880-1886	M-7501	495-570
	110	Attendance Records	n.d., 1860-1885	M-7501	571-613
	111	School Registers pp. 1-258 pp. 259 to end	1896-1901	M-7501 M-7502	614-643 1-66
	112	School Registers	1901-1904	M-7502	67-192
	113	Daily Register Sheets	1876	M-7502	193-201
	114	School Municipality of Masham Cash Book	1913-1927	M-7502	202-384
	115	Correspondence, Petitions, etc. concerning schools	c.1880-1895	M-7502	285-327
	116	/This no. ommited in organizing the collection/			328
	117	Miscellaneous papers	n.d., 1857-1886	M-7502	329-348
		Petition from James Shouldice, Charles Moor, Henry Nesbit and Robert Shannon for a school in No. 6 district	2 August 1857	M-7502	
		Petition of John Rylie and 9 others for a refund of part of their school taxes to help them finish a new school	6 July 1859	M-7502	

atrivis.

- Level Communication Life

<u>Vol</u> .	Fil	e No.	File Description	Dates	Reel No.	<u>Frame</u>
1	в м	lasham	School Commission, 1857-1927 (con-	t'd)		
5 (cont		17	Motion at a special session of School Commission	7 August 1860	M-7502	329-348
			Petition of Thomas Knox, James Shouldice and James Bryce, requesting renewal of contract of Edward Obie as teacher at No. 6 school	19 October 1863	M-7502	
			Letter from James Dunkin to Robert Shannon, concerning No. 6 School	5 December 1865	M-7502	
			Jamie McDowell to the School Commissioners, complaining of the condition of No. 3 school	26 January 1880	M-7502	
			Cash statement of the Secretary treasurer of the School Commission, Draft of Statement of cash on hand to June 1886	September 1, 1882- June 30, 1883	M-7502	
			Draft list of inhabitants of No. 9 district having paid school tax		M-7502	
	118	3	Miscellaneous Documents con- cerning schools, Masham	1879-1903	M-7502	349-419

<u>Vol</u> .	<u>File No</u> .	File Description	Dates	Reel No.	Frame
С.	Resear	ch Papers, 1928, 1937			
5 (cont'd)	119	Copies of answers to inquiries (2) concerning Masham Township Includes a copy of a map of the Township		M-7502	420-423